
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                     

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
10/18/2018 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #18-1552 

Date: 
11/8/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order #1 with Visu-Sewer, Inc. for Concrete Sewer Lining and Manhole 
Rehabilitation - 2018 

Details:  

Contract Change Order #1 is for an extension of the contract completion date requested by Visu-Sewer, Inc. 
for Concrete Sewer Lining and Manhole Rehabilitation – 2018.   

Five sanitary manholes to be abandoned as a part of the project are located in off-pavement easements which 
contain grassland/wetlands and are generally in wetter, low-lying areas.  With the wet weather, abandoning 
these manholes now would be very difficult.  This request would extend the contract completion date until 
December 21, 2018 which will allow the manholes to be abandoned when the surrounding ground will be 
dryer, firmer, and maybe partially frozen.  All other contract items have been completed. 

 

Completion date was September 28, 2018.  Revised completion date for all work shall be December 21, 2018. 
 

 

Options & Alternatives: 
N/A 

, 

Financial Remarks: 
There is no financial implication with this change order. 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
 Recommend approval of Contract Change Order #1 with Visu-Sewer, Inc. for Concrete Sewer Lining and 
Manhole Rehabilitation - 2018 

 
 


